## FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCALCABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1987(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/379-B/427/436/454 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No.

00(8)2023 KBL-PS u/s 147/149/379-B/427/436/454 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 11:30 PM.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
05/09/2023 At 8:03 AM	At the resident of Labuktongbam (O) Tharoshang Devi (58) w/o L Okendro Sharma of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur. About 02 Kms South West.	05/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Labuktongbam (O) Tharoshang Devi (58) w/o L Okendro Sharma of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur A/P: Relief Camp Moirang Khunou. # 9856353813	Some unknown persons	Rioting, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, theft, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking inorder to commit offences, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SI Haolensang Singson of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf  i/c OC/CCP-PS  Officer-in-incharce		Punishable u/s / 147/149/379-B/427/436/454 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act	A	

Churachandpur Police States

Signed Designation : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date

: i/e OC/CCP-PS

: 05/09/2023 Officer-In-

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

The Officer-in-charge, Keibul Lamjao police station, Bishnupur District.



Subject:- Report

Sir.

With due respect, I the undersigned namely Labuktongbam (o) Tharoshang Devi (58) W/O Labuktongbam Okendro Sharma of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That on 03/05/2023 at about 11.30pm, some unknown arm persons numbering about 1000 belongs to kuki community started attacking at my resident. Thereafter the kuki people started destroying and burning my house and forcibly snatched my vehicles i.e. TVS Scooty(two wheeler) splo blue in colour B/regn.no.MN06SG1455 having Engine No.FG5DN270017 & Chassis No.MD626DG54N2 D00678 as well as one Hyundai Venue (1.2 sx) car Titan Grey in colour B/regn. No. MN01AW8235 having Engine No.G4LANM399580 & Chassis No.MALFD81BLPM420424 which were stand in the name of my husband namely Labuktongbam Okendro Sharma S/O L. Kondum Sharma of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur.

in the above fact and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested that your good selfcause the arrest of the miscreants who belongs to the kuki community involved in the /dismantling / damaging / snatching of the said vehicles. So, kindly trace out the stolen vehicles and take up necessary legal action against the accused as soon as possible persons on the interest of justice.

Dated:-11/08/2023

Place:- Keibul Lamjao

lao Police Station BPR Dist. Manipur

Your Faithfully

Marochang

Labuktongbam (o) Tharoshang Devi (58)

Reheated as of of FIR. W/O L.Okendro Sharma of

No.1987(09)2023 ThengraLeirak Churchandpur A/P:-Moirang Khonou Releif Camp

CUL-PJ WJ 147/1491 # 9856353813 379-B/AZ7/454

1011, 25 (16) 1 Act.

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

## FIRST EXFORMATION REPORT FLOST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 54 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: - Mairang.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 00(8) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/379-B/427/436/454 IPC & 25(1-C)A.Act.

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at about 11:30PM

Date & Four where reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 12/Us/2023 at 9:3 am	At the resident of Labuktongbam (O) Tharoshang Devi (58) W/o. L. Okendro Sharma of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur at about 27 Kms/South.		

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of

Name & residence of info mant/ com laint.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Labukton bin (O Tharoshing Devia 1 (58) W/o Okendro harma o Thengra eirak, Churacha dpur, A/P. Ref. f. imp Moirangl unou, # 985635 \$13	Some unknown persons	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass & snatched vehicles by using arms	The case has been transferred to OC/CCPUR-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of Churachandpur Police Station	
OC/K-1-S Officer-In-Charge (eibul Lamjao Police Sti	atio	Punishable U/S 147/149/379- B/427/436/454 IPC & 25(1-C)A.Act		

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Mei Designation:-OC/ KBL-PS